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Einwohner
2. Deutsches Reich (1895).

Berlin 1677000
Hamburg 626000
München 407 000
Leipzig 400000
Breslau
Dresden . .

Köln . . . ,

Frankfurt a. M
Magdeburg . .

Hannover . ,

Düsseldorf . .

Königsberg .
Nürnberg . .

Chemnitz . .

Stuttgart . .

Altona . . ,

Bremen . . .

Stettin . . ,

Elberfeld . . .

Straßburg i
Charlottenburg
Barmen . .

Danzig

373000
336000
322000
229000
214000
210000
176000
173000
162000
161000
158000
149000
142000
141000
139000
136000
132000
127000
126000

Halle a. S 116000

E.

Braunschweig
Dortmund . . .

Aachen . . . .

Krefeld ....

Essen (1899) . .

Mannheim (1899).

115000
111000
111000
107000
112000
100000

3. Österreich-Ungarn (1890).
Wien 1365000
Ofen-Pest 492000
Prag [183000] mit Vororten 311000
Triest 145000
Lemberg 128000
Graz 112000
4. Großbritannien
London (1896) . .

Manchester-Salsord
Glasgow....
Liverpool (1897) .

Birmingham (1897)
Leeds (1897) . .

Sheffield (1897) .
Edinbnrg . . .

Belfast . . . .

Dublin . . . .

Nottingham (1897)
Bristol (1897) . .

Hüll (1897) . . .

und Irland (1891).
4433000

(1897) 747000
658000
633000
506000
409000
352000
264000
256000
245000
233000
232000
225000

Newcastle on Tyne (1897)
Portsmouth (1897) . .

Cardiff (1897) ....
Dundee

Einwohner
218000
183000
170000
154000

5. Frankreich (1896).
Paris. .
Lyon . .

Marseille
Bordeaux
Lille . .

Toulouse.
St. Etienne
Roubaix .
Nantes .

Le Havre
Ronen
Reims

Neapel
Rom. .

Mailand
Turin.
Palermo
Genua
Florenz
Venedig
Messina
Bologna
Catania
Livorno

7. Spanien (1887).
Madrid (1892)
Barcelona [272000] . . .

Valencia
Sevilla
Malaga

Brüssel
Antwerpen
Lüttich
Gent . .

9. Türkei. (?)
Konstantinopel
Saloniki

2537000
466000
442000
257000
216000
150000
136000
125000
124000
119000
113000
108000

6. Italien (1897).

8. Belgien (1896).

536000
4-74000
470000
352000
288000
229000
209000
156000
153000
153000
129000
105000

499000
400000
170000
143000
120000

526000
271000
167000
161000

875000
150000

10. Rumänien (1894).
Bukarest 232000

* Hier sind nicht alle aufgezählt (s. S. 66, Anin. 2).


